
Term Dates 2026 - 2027 
 
Term 1 
 
*Inset Days (Trust):   Thursday 27 August 2026  
     Friday 28 August 2026 
Bank Holiday:    Monday 31 August 2026 
     Tuesday 1 September 2026 
Term begins (Y7 & Y12 only):   Wednesday 2 September 2026 
Term begins (for all Pupils): Thursday 3 September 2026 
*School Closed (in lieu of Y6   Friday 9 October 2026 
Open Day on Saturday 3 October 2026)  

Term ends:    Friday 16 October 2026 
Holiday:    Monday 19 October – Friday 30 October 2026 
 
Term 2 
 
Term begins for pupils:   Monday 2 November 2026 
Term ends:     Friday 18 December 2026                       
Holiday:    Monday 21 December 2026 – Thursday 31 December 2026 
Bank Holiday:   Friday 1st January 2027 
 
Term 3 
 
*Inset Days:    Monday 4 January 2027 

     Tuesday 5 January 2027 
Term begins for pupils:  Wednesday 6 January 2027 
Term Ends:    Friday 12 February 2027 
Holiday:    Monday 15 February – Friday 19 February 2027 
 
Term 4 
 
Term Begins for pupils:   Monday 22 February 2027 
Term ends:     Thursday 25 March 2027 
Bank Holidays:    Good Friday 26 March 2027   

Easter Monday 29 March 2027 
Holiday:     Tuesday 30 March – Friday 9 April 2027 
 
Term 5 
 
Term begins for pupils:  Monday 12 April 2027 
Term ends:     Friday 28 May 2027 
Bank Holidays:   Monday 3 May 2027 
     Monday 31 May 2027 
Holiday:    Tuesday 1 June – Friday 4 June 2027 
 
Term 6 
 
Term begins for pupils:  Monday 7 June 2027 
Term ends:    Wednesday 21 July 2027 
Holiday Commences:  Thursday 22 July 2027 
 
 
*To be confirmed. 


